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YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1951

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS

Minister in Charge of Legislative Departments

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending
31st March, 1951, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and
Expenses of the Legislative Departments.

Summary

19

1950-51 .
1949-50.

Salaries. Other
Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE

■Subdivision —

/—Legislative Council
II—House of Representatives

III—Law Drafting Office
IV — General Assembly Library

..

V—Hansard
VI —Buildings, Grounds, and Catering

Department
VII— General Expenses

£

4,449
24,488
8,226

10,120
8,554

30,295

£

225
4,645

250
4,210

14,010

4,700
60,722

£

4,674
29,133
8,476

14,330
22,564

34,995
60,722

£

4,646
27,633
6,520

14,149
20,516

36,648
62,682

£

4,953
28,002
6,543

13,723
23,696

32,827
60,874

TOTAL 86,132 88,762 174,894 172,794 170,618

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE 3 950-51. 1949-50.
(Total number of officers : 1950-51, 148;

1949-50, 146) Voted Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Legislative Council
(Number of officers : 1950-51, 6 ;

1949-50, 6)

Salaries—

(a) Other Salaries
6 (£165 to £1,079)
Salaries of sessional staff

£

3,483
966

£

} -256

£

4,414

4,449 4,256 4,414

{a) Details of salaries previously shown throughout thi
Zealand Gazette.

S V ote are nc >w being publishied in the New


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

